Canada-Wide Early Learning and Childcare (CWELCC) Subsidized rates for children under 6 years old

RIPPLETON ROADSTERS CHILDCARE AND SATELLITE PROGRAM

RIPPLETON LOCATION
MONTHLY FEE SCHEDULE
September 2025

Reviewed December 2024

Program

Preschool 5 Days

Days of Operation

PRESCHOOL AGES 2.5 + CWELCC SUBSIDIZED RATES

Monday — Friday

Hours of Operation

7:30am-6:00pm

Fees

$316.58/month

Preschool 3 Days

Monday - Wednesday - Friday

7:30am-6:00pm

$182.16/month

Preschool 2 Days

Tuesday - Thursday

7:30am-6:00pm

$121.44/month

Preschool Summer
Program

5 Days (M-F) excluding Statutory Holidays

7:30am-6:00pm

$108.67/week

KINDERGARTEN (FDK) CWELCC SUBSIDIZED RATES

Kindergarten A.M. & P.M.

Monday-Friday

Open on PD Days, March Break, Winter Break

Open 7:30am-6pm on non-instructional days (PD days
Winter and March Break)

7:30am-9:05am
3:40pm-6:00pm

$261.12/month

Program

Kindergarten Summer 5 Days (M-F) excluding Statutory Holidays 7:30am-6:00pm $108.67/week
Program
SCHOOL-AGE - grades 1-5
School-age A.M. & P.M. Monday-Friday 7:30am-9:05am $375.00/month
Open on PD Days, March Break, Winter Break 3:40pm-6:00pm
Open 7:30am-6pm on non-instructional days (PD days
Winter and March Break)
School-age A.M. Only Monday-Friday 7:30am-9:05am $295.00/month
Closed on Statutory Holidays PD Days, March Break,
Winter Break
School-age P.M. Only Monday-Friday 3:40pm-6:00pm $295.00/month
Closed on Statutory Holidays PD Days, March Break,
Winter Break
School-Age Summer 5 Days (M-F) excluding Statutory Holidays 7:30am-6:00pm $250.00/week

% Increasing to full time care requires a 4-month commitment; we will not be able to accommodate month to month.

< All programs are closed on Statutory Holidays

“ We cannot accommodate last-minute full-time care on PD Days, March Break, or Winter Break if you are enrolled in a

part-time program.

o,

< ALL rates are monthly.

“ 4 weeks notice is required to withdraw from any of our programs.




